504272935 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4319617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELISSA ANN RUST	02/03/2017
VERNON MICHAEL KANALY	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER STAMP & SEAL CO. DBA WALKER COMPANIES	
Street Address:	121 NW SIXTH STREET	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14635630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)832-0901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2108320900

Email: makammer@kammerbrowning.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A. KAMMER **Address Line 1:** 7700 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1442.02 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IITTER: MARK A. KAMMER	
SIGNATURE:	/makammer34197/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Walker_Assignment#page1.tif source=Walker_Assignment#page2.tif source=Walker_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504272935 REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0108

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:

RUST, Melissa Ann & KANALY, Vernon Michael

SERIAL NO.: 14/635,630

ACTION: Assignment

ATTY DKT: 1442.02 US

FILED: March 2, 2015

DATE: March 2, 2015

TITLE: Portable A-Frame Barrier and Display

Panel

To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Melissa Ann Rust and Vernon Michael Kanaly, each residing in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS," each citizens of the United States, have invented new and useful improvements entitled Portable A Frame Barrier - Allows for Application of Large Format Graphic Prints for which we have executed a Patent Application which was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the date indicated above; and

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention and Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Walker Stamp & Seal Co. d/b/a Walker Companies, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oklahoma, having its principal office in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, is desirous of acquiring our right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, we, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) the prior filed Provisional Patent Application and all Regular Patent Applications claiming

> **PATENT** REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0109

priority thereto, as well as all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we and our executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, applications and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this Assignment this Zaday of John 411, 2017.

Melissa Ann Rust

Vernon Michael Kanaly

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	§ §
COUNTY OF OKLANOMA	§
Rust, known to me to be the person whose	ority, on this day personally appeared Melissa Ann name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and same for the purposes and consideration therein ffice this day of day of day, 2017.
	- Blailes -
GEAS SECTION OF THE S	Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	§
COUNTY OF Oblahoma	\$ _\$
Michael Kanaly, known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein expressed.	uthority, on this day personally appeared Vernon person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same for the purposes and consideration
GIVEN under my hand and seal of o	office this 3 rd day of Peb, , 2017.
(SEAL)	Oeduu Chow Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0111